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C. Income and Expenditure for Year 1879.

D. Average weeklycost per child for the year, ss. 2jd. (not including repairs and special).

E. Official Position and Annual Salary of the several Members of the Staff employed on
31st December, 1879.

ST. MAEY'S INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL, AUCKLAND.
RETURN FOR THE YEAR 1879.

A. Children committed under Neglected Children Acts.

B. Children not committed under Neglected Children Acts.

Income. Expenditure.

'rom Government
„ subscriptions or donations ...„ parents or friends

>ther receipts
ialance last year

£ s. d.
1,358 19 2

393 6 2
15 12 0
2 19

231 2 5

On salaries and wages ...„ maintenance
„ other expenses

New buildings and repairs
Special to Motu Ihi
Balance

£ s. d,
205 7 €... 1,152 16 4
94 19 i

425 10 7
46 5 i
76 2 S

Total ... ... i£2,001 1 6 Total ... £2,001 1 6... £2,001 1 6

Master and Matron
Assistant
Cook
Laundry-woman
Seamstress

£100 per annum, witt
26
26
26
26

h board1 andL lodging.
)!

))

Total £204

Boys. Girls. Total.

1. Number in institution on 31st December, 1878
2. „ admitted during year 1879

42
6

42
6

3. Total, to agree with numbers in line 9 48 48

4. Number in institution on 31st December, 1879
5. ,, placed at service
6. ,, discharged under the Act
7. ,, placed with or given up to friends
8. „ who have died

39
2
3
4

89
2
3
4

9. Total, to agree with numbers in line 3 48 48

.0. Total number whose term has not expired, at service or
otherwise boarded out

Boys. Girls. Total.

1. Number in institution on 31st December, 1878
2. „ admitted during year 1879

14
3

14
8

8. Total, to agree with numbers in line 9 1.7 17

4. Number in institution on 31st December, 1879
5. ,, placed at service
6. „ discharged under the Act
7. „ placed with or given up to friends
8. „ who have died

12
3

2

12
3

2

9. Total, to agree with numbers in line 3 17 17

.0. Total number whose term has not expired, at service or
otherwise boarded out
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