C. INCOME and EXPENDITURE for Year 1879.

Income.			Expenditure.			
From Government , subscriptions or donations , parents or friends Other receipts Balance last year	. 393 . 15 . 2	19 6 12 1	On salaries and wages , maintenance , other expenses New buildings and repairs Special to Motu Ihi Balance Total	 £ 205 1,152 94 425 46 76 £2,001	19	d. 6 4 8 7 3 2

- D. Average weekly cost per child for the year, 5s. $2\frac{1}{2}$ d. (not including repairs and special).
- E. Official Position and Annual Salary of the several Members of the Staff employed on 31st December, 1879.

Master and Matron	•••			er annum,	with board a	and lodging.	
Assistant			26	,,	,,	**	
Cook			26	,,	,	,,	
Laundry-woman			26	,,	,,	,,	
Seamstress	•••	•••	26	"	,,	"	
Total	•••		£204				

ST. MARY'S INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL, AUCKLAND. RETURN FOR THE YEAR 1879.

A. CHILDREN COMMITTED under NEGLECTED CHILDREN ACTS.

	Boys.	Girls.	Total.
1. Number in institution on 31st December, 1878 2. ,, admitted during year 1879	•••	42 6	42 6
3. Total, to agree with numbers in line 9		48	48
4. Number in institution on 31st December, 1879 5. ,, placed at service 6. ,, discharged under the Act 7. ,, placed with or given up to friends 8. ,, who have died		39 2 3 4 	39 2 3 4
9. Total, to agree with numbers in line 3		48	48
10. Total number whose term has not expired, at service or otherwise boarded out		2	2

B. CHILDREN NOT COMMITTED under NEGLECTED CHILDREN ACTS.

	Boys.	Girls.	Total.
1. Number in institution on 31st December, 1878 2. ,, admitted during year 1879		14 3	$\frac{14}{3}$
3. Total, to agree with numbers in line 9	•••	17	17
4. Number in institution on 31st December, 1879 5. " placed at service	•••	$\frac{12}{3}$	$\frac{12}{3}$
6. " discharged under the Act 7. " placed with or given up to friends 8. " who have died	•••	2	2
9. Total, to agree with numbers in line 3		17	17
10. Total number whose term has not expired, at service or otherwise boarded out	•••		***